nido

GOVERNOR`S SECRETARIAT

JHARKHAND, RANCHI-834008
Tel - 0651 - 2283465, 2283467, 2283466, Fax - 0651 - 2284870 E-mail - jhrgov@jhr.nic.in, www.rajbhavanjharkhand.nic.in



ADVERTISEMENT

Inviting online application for the post of Vice Chancellor, Kolhan University, Chaibasa.

The office of Chancellor invites online application from interested eligible candidates having scholarly pursuit, academic interest, administrative ability and other desired qualifications for the post of :-1. Vice Chancellor, Kolhan University, Chaibasa.

All the instructions and link regarding submission of online application are available on website having URL www.rajbhavanjharkhand.nic.in or, Chancellor Portal (www.jharkhanduniversities.nic.in).

PR 321790 (Governor) 23-24 (D)

Sd/-

(Nitin Dahibhate)

Dy. Registrar Co.op. Societies (2),

East Suburban, Mumbai

Governor Secretariat

B-1 LOK MILAN CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOC. LTD.

Reg. No. MUM-2/WS/HSG/TC/10810/2016-17, Dated- 20/12/2016 Survey No. 9 (PT), C.T.S 36/1, Chandivali Village, Nahar Amrut Shakti, Chandivali Farm Road, Kurla (W.), Mumbai-400072

DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE (Application No. 20/2024)

Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied to this office under Section 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of construction sale management & Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Unilateral Deemed Conveyance of the following properties. The next hearing in this matter has been kept before me or 18/03/2024 at 3:00 pm at the office of this authority.

Respondent No. - 1. M/s. A. V. J. Wires Ltd. 2. M/s. Lok Construction 3. Gulmohar Lokmilan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., 4. Milap Lokmilan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., 4. Milap Lokmilan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., 5. Sangam Lokmilan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., 6. Ekta Lokmilan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., and those, whose interest have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned below. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has an objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY :-Building of B-1 Lok Milan Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd. along with land as

		menu	on below.		
Survey No.	Hissa No.	Plot No.	C.T.S. No.	Claimed Area	
9 (PT)			36/1A Village Chandivali	16729.00 Sq.mtr.	

Ref. No. MUM/DDR(2)/Notice/514/2024 Place : Konkan Bhavan

Competent Authority & District Dy. Registrar, Room No. 201, Konkan Bhavan, SEAL **Competent Authority & District**

C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614. Date: 06/03/2024 Tel.: 022-27574965 Email: ddr2coopmumbai@gmail.com

PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE is hereby given that the Share Certificate No. 6 with Distinctive No. **341 to 400** of **Flat No**

101, Pavanalayam Co-operative Hsg. Societ Itd standing in the names of Mrs Vanita D Pai & Mr. Damodar A. Pai have been reported lost / Misplace and that an application for issue of Duplicate Certificat in respect thereof has been made to the society a 10 Dwarka, Vallabh buag Lane extn, Ghatkopar East Mumbai-400 077, to whom objection if any, again: ssuance of such Duplicate Share Certificate should b nade within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice. Share Certificate is not mortgaged, nor any loa ken against the flat.

For and on behalf of Pavanalayam Co-operative Hsg. Society Ltd Date: 07 03 2024 V. D. Pai & D. A. Pai Place: Ghatkopar

NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Regd Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai-4000 70

E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Security Interest Act, 2002 and the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on on "As is where is ", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The said property is mortgaged to M/s Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edely Housing Finance Limited) for the loan availed by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset. Secured Asset.
ne of Physical SI. Name of Borrower(s)/Co Date & Time of Reserve Price and EMD Amount of Recovery

No. Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s the Auction the Inspection Possession dat Rs.24,49,503.43/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Forty two Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen and Four Paisa Only) under LAN No. LKYNSTH0000071503 as on Money Deposit Rs.1,88,064/- (Rupees One Sunil J Gawade 05-04-2024 Retween 19-03-2024 1.am to 12 Noon (Wit 02-12-2023 between 11.00 5 Minutes Unlimited

Gawade (Co-borrower) | 06/03/2024 + further Interest thereon + Legal Expenses | Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand | Sixty Four Only) | 4 S q. Mirs (Npices Office | Similarity Four Only) | 4 mr to 3.00 pm |

Description of the secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of Flat No.103, on 1st Floor, "B" Wing, having carpet area admeasuring 41.48 Sq.Mtrs (Which is inclusive of balconies) in the building known as "Ganesh Complex" to be constructed on N.A land bearing S.No. 62 (p), admeasuring 1380 Sq.Mtrs., S.No.62 (p), admeasuring 1380 Sq.Mtrs, S.No.76, H.No.6/2/1, admeasuring 320 Sq.Mtrs, and S.No.76, H.No.6/1/2, admeasuring 290 Sq. mtrs totally admeasuring 3370 Sq.Mtrs., lying, being and situated at Village Valivali, Tal. Ambernath, Dist. Thane, within the limits of kulgaon Badlapur Municipal Council and within registration District Thane and Sub –District Ulhasnagar. Mohd Yakub Abdul Kadar
Shaikh (Borrower)Reshma
Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohd Yakub Abdul Kadar
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)
Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower)

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borro 06-12-2023

Description of the secured Asset: Apartment/ Flat no. 101 of the type of carpet area admeasuring 24.20 Sq. metres open balcony of area 7.72 sq. Meters, cup board 0.90 sq. meters on 1st Floor in the building known as BRAMHA HEIGHTS forming part of the Said Building, Near Dilcap College, Dilkap College Road, Neral East, Neral 410101 constructed on all those piece or parcel of Non Agricultural land bearing survey no.156, Plot no's 7,8 & 9 situated at Village Mamdapur, Taluka Karjat, District Raigad, within the limits of Sub Registrar of Assurance Karjat- Raigad in the registration District of Raigad. Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email, ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD and

have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to participate in this "online e-Auction".

2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: Beneficiary Name: NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED, Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA, Account No.65226845199, SARFAESI- Auction, NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC code: SBIN0001593.

3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 04-04-2024.

4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line e-ma

D: Support@auctiontiger.net.

Mobile No. (Mr. Shrikant Pathare 9768746624)/ (Mrs. Surekha Bhanage 9004389538) Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited

NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Eknath Shinde

Chief Minister

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) (herein referred to as Nido) Regd. Office: having its office at, 5th Floor, Tower 3 Wing-B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Mumbai-400070

nido

SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY UNDER PRIVATE TREATY Sale Notice for sale of immovable property in exercise of the powers under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and pursuant to the possession taken by the Authorised Officer under the said Act and Rules for recovery of the secured debts. We have received the offer of Rs.9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) to purchase the said property under private treaty sale. Therefore, Authorised Officer has decided to sell the secured asset described herein under the private treaty. areary sale. The letter, Authorised Clinicer has declared to sent and secured assert described free in their private dealy.

Notice hereby is given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s), Co Borrower(s) and Guaranto(s) that the under mentioned property mortgaged in favour of Nido Home Finance Limited (Formerly Known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) (hereinafter referred to as 'Nido') will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is"., and "Whatever there is" condition, by way of "Private Treaty" for recovery of dues in terms of the provisions of SARFAESI Act read with Rules 8 (5) (d) & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. If in case, you have an offer for the said Property for an amount over and above Rs.9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) then same to be submitted to authorized officer within 15 days from the date of publication. If we do not receive any offer as mentioned here in above, we shall proceed with the said offer price of Rs.9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) under Private Treaty sale as per the relevant provisions of the SARFAESI Act, 2002

Name and Address of the Borrower, Co **Details of the Secured Asset** Borrower Guarantor and Loan Account No.

Amrit Lal Bunkar (Borrower) 2. Manjula Bunkar All that part and parcel of property bearing Flat No.406 on the (Co-borrower) Flat No. J 201, Poonam Shushti, Latif | 4th floor in B wing, in the Building Complex known as 'Nest Leaf | Phase- I constructed in the land lying, being and situated at | Village Tembhode, Taluka Palghar, District Palghar. Place: Mumba

Date: 07.03.2024 FOR NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED



Date: 07-03-2024

Plant Adress: PO- Longara, Tehsil-Bara, Prayagraj (Allahabad), Uttar Pradesh-212107 Phone: +91-120-6102000/6102009 CIN: U401011UP2007PI C032835 **NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited invites expression of interest (EOI) from eligible vendors for "Procurement of Main Steam Strainer for HP Stop Valve and HRH Steam Strainer for IP Stop Valve" for 3x660 MW Thermal Power Plant at Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited, Bara, Dist. Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh, India

Details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc. may be downloaded using the URL- https://www.ppgcl.co.in/tenders.php Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by 17th March 2024.

Narendra Modi

Prime Minister

• Health checkup of 2 crore 18 lakh 40 thousand 561 children

between the age group of 0 to 18 years under the 'Jagruk

• Health checkup of 2 crore 58 lakh 2 thousand and 889 men

• In order to accelerate the purchasing of medical goods and

• Hemophilia Day Care Unit established in every district of the

Mega recruitment of 10 thousand 949 vacant posts under the

'C' and 'D' category of health department. Process initiated for

recruitment of 1729 posts of Medical Officers in order to make

medicine, the Maharashtra Medical Goods Procurement

State for treatment of the Hemophilia disease

the medical service more smooth and easy

• Marathi speakers in 865 villages on the Maharashtra-

Karnataka border will be given the benefit of Mahatma

above 18 years under the 'Nirogi Arogya Tarunai Che-Vaibhav

Palak-Sudrud Baalak' campaign

Authority established in Mumbai

Jyotirao Phule Jan Arogya Yojana

Maharashtrache' initiative

TATA TATA POWER

The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059 (Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders for self / its s

Ioniowing packages (wo Fathough). J 4100031445/CC24AD0022: Outline Agreement (OLA) for One Year for Disman relocation and re-installation of Chargers PAN India. Last date for Bid Submission: 27th March 2024, 3:00 PM

The detailed NIT, please visit Tender section on website https://www.tatapower.com. Also, all future corrigendum's if any, to the said tender will be informed on Tender section on website. https://www.tatapower.com only.

APPENDIX -16

PUBLIC NOTICE Please take notice that Shri Satyanarayar Dalchand Thard partner of M/s

Satyanarayan Thard & Co., a member of The Yogeshwar Premises Co-operative Society Ltd, having address at 510 135/139, Kazi Sayed Street, Masji Bunder, Mumbai-400 003, holding Office No. 510 in the building of the Society. Smt Geetadevi Satyanarayan Thard, w/o Late Shri Satyanarayan Dalchand Thard, partner of M/s. Satyanarayan Thard & Co has applied to the Society for transfer shares in her name. The Society hereby invites claims and objections from claimants/objector or objectors to th transfer of the said shares and interest the deceased member in the property the society within the period of 1 (fourteen) days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/thei claims/ objections for transfer of the shares and interest of the decease member in the property of the society to the Secretary of The Yogeshwar Premises Co-operative Society Ltd, and if no claims/ prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the property of the society in such a manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the Society. The claims/ objections, if any received by the Society shall be dealt within the manner provided under the bye-laws of the Society. A copy of the registered bye-law of the Society is available for inspection b the claimants/ objectors, with th secretary of the society between 12 noor to 5:00 pm on working days from the date of the publication c. lof expiry of its period. of the publication of the notice till the date

Hon. Secretary

The Yogeshwar Premises Co-operative Society Ltd

PUBLIC NOTICE

Advertisement to be published in Newspaper for the change in Registered Office of the LLP from one state to another In the matter of sub-section (3) of Section

13 of the LLP Act. 2008, read & Rule 17 of the Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009. In the matter of Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008, Section 13 (3) AND In the matter of Mehta Polychem LLP having its registered office 307, Gemstar Commercial Ramchandra Lane Extn, Malad (West) Mumbai -400 064, Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the LLP proposes to make petition to the Registrar of Company Director under section 13(3) of the LLP Act, 2008 seeking permission to change its Registered office from the state Mumbai ROC to the State of Delhi & Haryana ROC.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the LLP may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by Registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition supported by an affidavit to the Registrar of Companies Mumbai, Everest 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai-400002, Maharashtra within 21(twenty one) days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the petitioner LLP at its registered office at the address mentioned above

Mehta Polychem LLF

Date: 06.03.2024

Place: Mumbai

Kaushik Harilal Mehta Designated Partner Registered Office: 307. Gemstar Commercial Ramchandra Lane Extn. Malad (West) Mumbai -400 064

For and on behalf of

NOTICE

Trent Limited Registered Office: Bombay House, 24 Homi Mody Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400001

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the

company has/have been lost/misplaced and the holder[s] of the said securities/applicant[s] has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate[s]

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate[s] without further intimation

Name of holder	kind of securities and face value	No. of securities	Distinctive numbers
Vilas Sadashiv Shete	Equity/Rs. 1	3830	5812291-5816120
Mumbai	07/03/202	4 H	Kamal Vilas Shete

HEG LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Mandideep (Near Bhopal), Distt. Raisen-462046, Madhya Pradesh, Tel: 07480-233524, 233525; Fax: 07480-233522;

Corp. Off.: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1, Noida-201301 (U.P.); Phone: 0120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: 0120-4277841; CIN: L23109MP1972PLC00829

E-mail: heg.investor@Injbhilwara.com; Website: www.hegitd.com NOTICE is hereby given that the following Share Certificate(s) have been reported lost. misplaced. Any person who has any claim in respect of any of these shares should communicate the same at Company's Registered Office/Corporate Office within 15 days from the date of this Notice. The Company will start the process to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s) / Letter(s) of Confirmation/Entitlement Letter(s), wherever applicable, in case no objection is received.

S. No	. Folio No.	Name of Shareholder(s)	S/C No.	Distinctive Nos.	Shares		
1	61442	VARADAN SRIRANGARAJAN A S RAJAN	159840-159841	18645616- 18645715	100		
2	77266	ASHISH KUMAR NEMANI	96702	11470961- 11470998	38		
			265219-265220	25599252- 25599263	12		
3	72266	RITA MEHROTRA	340976	32216985- 32217034	50		
4	96875	875 SANJAY MULRAJ BHATIA NANDINI BHARAT ASHAR	133369	17321066- 17321115	50		
			298344	29042147- 29042196	50		
5	54156	RAJENDRA K JAIN	151489	18227066- 18227115	50		
			316550	29951829- 29951878	50		
6	43338	GITA MALODIA GANPAT LAL MALODIA	303526	29300677- 29300726	50		
7	26350	BHOPINDER KAUR	281923-281924	28133004- 28133103	100		

Note: Shares mentioned at Sl. No. 6 and 7 are also related to IEPF claims for HFG LIMITED Date: 06.03.2024 (Vivek Chaudhary) Company Secretary (A-13263)



or a Healthi

All the citizens to get benefit of free medical treatment from

Integration and implementation of 'Mahatma Jyotirao Phule Jan Aarogya Yojana' and 'Aayushman Bharat Pradhanmantri

Jan Aarogya Yojana' in the State. Rs.1527.69 crore for the

treatment of 5 lakh 15 thousand 708 beneficiaries till

scheme

February during the year 2023-24 under this integrated

All the ration card holders and domicile certificate holder

families are included in the Mahatma Jyotirao Phule Jan

Primary Health Service. A total of 220 Health Centres

in Mumbai and more than 40 lakh persons benefited.

347 health centers operating in rest of the State

per family from Rs.1 lakh 50 thousand

Arogya Yojana. Medical insurance cover raised to Rs.5 lakh,

'Hindu Hriday Samrat Balasaheb Thackeray Apla Dawakhana'

initiative implemented in the State for providing all inclusive

including 30 Multi- disciplinary clinics are presently operative

Medical checkup of 4 crore 39 lakh 24 thousand 100 women under the 'Mata Surakshit Tar Ghar Surakshit' mission. 3 lakh 13 thousand 965 pregnant mothers given medical treatment

hospitals of Public Health Department from 15th August 2023

Maharashtra

Devendra Fadnavis Eknath Shinde Deputy Chief Minister

Directorate General of Information and Public Relations, Government of Maharashtra

Chief Minister

Ajit Pawar Deputy Chief Minister







VIKASIT MAHARASHTRA !